

Provider Update

Durable medical equipment, home health and home infusion therapy prior authorization requirements

Summary: Effective September 28, 2015, Amerigroup Community Care will require authorization for specific durable medical equipment (DME), home health and home infusion therapy HCPCS codes.

✦ **What this means to you:** We encourage you to use the [Precertification Lookup Tool](#) on our provider portal at providers.amerigroup.com/FL under *Quick Tools*. It contains a list of DME, home health and home infusion therapy HCPCS codes for which Amerigroup will require authorization effective September 28, 2015. You can request authorizations:

- Online: providers.amerigroup.com/FL
- By phone: 1-800-454-3730
- By fax: 1-844-528-3687

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions in regards to this communication, please call Provider Services for Medicaid providers at 1-800-454-3730 or the Dedicated Service Unit for Medicare providers at 1-800-600-4441.

If you have any written questions concerning this matter or other inquiries, email our designated inbox at FLDMEHHTransition@amerigroup.com.



FLPEC-0943-15
Issued October 2015
by Amerigroup Provider Relations